
Alphabet table 
You can list to the full alphabet here:       . 

Name Form Listen Sounds like …? 

alif أ atop 

baa ب below 

taa ت top 

thaa ث three 

jeem ج joey 

Ha ح (No exact match) 

kha خ Loch (Scottish English) 

daal د dad 

THaal ذ that 

raa ر rag 

zay ز zap 

seen س sea 

sheen ش sheep 


90.201805


2.1942854


2.3771434


2.6383688


2.7167366


2.6644914


2.507756


2.455511


2.6122463


2.5338786


2.4293885


2.5600011


2.6122463


2.8995945



Ṣawd ص (No exact match) – close to Saw 

Ḍawd ض (No exact match) – close to Dawn 

Ṭuh ط (No exact match) – close to Tub 

THuh ظ (No exact match) – close to Thus 

ʿAin ع (No exact match) 

ghayn غ (No exact match) – discuss in class – similar 

to the French R (Paris) 

faa ف fat 

Qaf ق (No exact match) – close to Cuff 

kaaf ك king/cat 

lam ل lamb 

meem م meme 

nun ن nap 

ha هـ hat 

waw و wow 

yaa ي yeah 


2.7951043


2.6383688


2.2465305


2.690614


2.7689817


2.507756


2.455511


2.3510208


2.8473494


2.6122463


2.5600011


2.4816337


2.3510208


2.6122463


2.6644914




